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P.O. Type: All                                                                             Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
    Range: First      to Last                                                              Rcvd: N    Held: N    Aprv: N      
   Format: Detail without Line Item Notes          Paid Date Range: 03/09/21 to 03/11/21    Bid: Y   State: Y   Other: Y   Exempt: Y
Include Non-Budgeted: Y

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AIRGA005  AIR & GAS TECHNOLOGIES                                                                                                                                            
 21-00192 02/10/21 Fix breathing air system                  
   1 Fix breathing air system              375.00  1-01-25-265-265-206       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPMENT    P 40755 02/10/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 809992          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        375.00 
 
ALLDA001  ALLDATA NEWCO LLC                                                                                                                                                 
 21-00255 02/25/21 2021 REP & ACCESS SUBSCRIPTION            
   1 2021 REP & ACCESS SUBSCRIPTION        750.00  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40756 02/25/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 INVC00417879    N
   2 2021 REP & ACCESS SUBSCRIPTION        750.00  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 40756 02/25/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 INVC00417879    N
                                         1,500.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,500.00 
 
ASSOC010  ASSOC. OF MUN. ASSESSORS OF OC                                                                                                                                    
 21-00232 02/22/21 2020 & 2021 MEMBERSHIP DUES               
   1 2020 MULTI MEMBERSHIP DUES             75.00  1-01-20-150-150-264       B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-SERVICES, MISC.      P 40757 02/22/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 2020            N
   2 2021 MULTI MEMBERSHIP DUES             75.00  1-01-20-150-150-264       B ASSESSMENT OF TAXES-SERVICES, MISC.      P 40757 02/22/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 2021            N
                                           150.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        150.00 
 
ATT00001  AT&T MOBILITY                                                                                                                                                     
 21-00012 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WIRELESS SERV           B
   3 FEBRUARY WIRELESS SERVICE             112.96  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40758 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 02232021        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        112.96 
 
ATT00010  AT & T                                                                                                                                                            
 21-00011 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR LONG DIST               B
   3 FEB LONG DISTANCE SERVICE              92.60  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40759 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 FEB/2021        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         92.60 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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BENSH005  BEN SHAFFER RECREATION INC                                                                                                                                        
 20-01220 12/29/20 5th Ave Playground                        
   1 5th Ave Playground                 76,000.00  0-01-44-901-901-274       B CAPITAL OUTLAY PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT      P 40760 12/29/20 03/08/21 03/11/21 BS21-008GP      N
   2 5th Ave Playground                  2,455.82  0-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 40760 12/29/20 03/08/21 03/11/21 BS21-008GP      N
                                        78,455.82 
 
                      Vendor Total:     78,455.82 
 
BESAF010  B SAFE, INC                                                                                                                                                       
 21-00085 01/14/21 2021 BLANKET RAD MONITORING              B
  10 1400 N OCEAN                          105.06  1-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 40761 01/14/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 1113805         N
  13 j street                              105.06  1-27-55-502-502-255       B MARINA-TELECOMMUNICATION CHARGES         P  3867 03/09/21 03/09/21 03/11/21                 N
                                           210.12 
 
                      Vendor Total:        210.12 
 
BKEQU005  B&K EQUIPMENT SERVICES LLC                                                                                                                                        
 21-00257 02/26/21 TRUCK #11 HYDRAULIC HOSE                  
   1 GATES HYDRAULIC FITTING                35.36  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40762 02/26/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 5205            N
     Tracking Id: 0000000150 VEH #11 2017 PETERBILT TRUCK-ROLLOFF DPW M409196   
   2 HYDRAULIC HOSE MXT                     49.20  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40762 03/02/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 5205            N
     Tracking Id: 0000000150 VEH #11 2017 PETERBILT TRUCK-ROLLOFF DPW M409196   
                                            84.56 
 
                      Vendor Total:         84.56 
 
BOROU005  BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK-MARINA                                                                                                                                    
 21-00287 03/08/21 WATER WARRIOR SLIP FEE 21                 
   1 WATER WARRIOR SLIP FEE 21           1,755.00  G-01-41-714-014-003       B 2020 Pump Out Boat Polution Solution     P 40763 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21                 N
 
 21-00288 03/08/21 CIRCLE OF LIFE SLIP FEE 21                
   1 CIRCLE OF LIFE SLIP FEE 21            863.85  G-01-41-714-014-001       B 2020 Pumpout Boat Water Warrior          P 40763 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21                 N
   2 CIRCLE OF LIFE SLIP FEE 21            959.40  G-01-41-714-014-002       B 2020 Pumpout Boat Circle of Life         P 40763 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21                 N
                                         1,823.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,578.25 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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BRICK002  BRICK TOWNSHIP MUA                                                                                                                                                
 21-00050 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET, WATER TESTING              B
   3 COLISURE                               30.00  1-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P  9905 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 I0-00489        N
   4 NO3                                    30.00  1-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P  9905 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 I0-00489        N
   5 NO2                                    20.00  1-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P  9905 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 I0-00489        N
   6 NA Flame AA                            30.00  1-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P  9905 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 I0-00489        N
                                           110.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        110.00 
 
BRICK010  OCEAN CARDIOVASCULAR LLC                                                                                                                                          
 21-00249 02/23/21 3 Police Recruit Stress tests             
   1 3 tests at $250 each                  750.00  1-01-25-240-240-208       B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS    P 40764 02/23/21 03/08/21 03/11/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        750.00 
 
CELLC005  CELLCO PARTNERSHIP                                                                                                                                                
 20-00003 01/08/20 2020 BLANKET FOR GPS                     B
  47 DEC GPS SERVICE                       152.00  0-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 40765 12/30/20 03/08/21 03/11/21 INV22224757     N
  48 DEC GPS SERVICE                        38.00  0-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 40765 12/30/20 03/08/21 03/11/21 INV22224757     N
  49 DEC GPS15/SEC UPDATE SERVICE           21.00  0-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 40765 12/30/20 03/08/21 03/11/21 INV22224757     N
  50 DEC 15/SEC UPDATE SERVICE               3.00  0-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 40765 12/30/20 03/08/21 03/11/21 INV22224757     N
                                           214.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        214.00 
 
CMEAS010  CME ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 21-00253 02/24/21 digiorgio                                 
   1 digiorgio                             280.00  T-12-56-852-000-804       B DEVEL ESCROW EXPENSES TD BANK            P  1294 02/24/21 02/25/21 03/09/21 0272346         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        280.00 
 
COAST025  COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                                                                             
 21-00278 03/03/21 february billing                          
   1 february billing                      420.00  1-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 40766 03/03/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 82179           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        420.00 
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COOPE001  COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.                                                                                                                                        
 21-00202 02/17/21 MECHANICS/GTRUCK GARAGE BULBS             
   1 SAT S8145 F54T5/841/HO/ENV            518.40  1-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 40767 02/17/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 S043306739-001  N
   2 SYL QTP-4X54T5HO/UNV-PSN-HTW-         220.00  1-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 40767 02/17/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 S043306739-001  N
   3 MERCURY MIE6-232-OCT-8T-ELB-          118.00  1-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 40767 02/17/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 S043306739-001  N
   4 SYL LED15T8/L48/FG/IS/841/SUB          42.00  1-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 40767 02/17/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 S043306739-001  N
   5 MCGILL 2295 CLEAR SLEEVE FOR           44.00  1-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 40767 02/17/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 S043306739-001  N
   6 STATEMENT CREDIT                        3.24- 1-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 40767 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 S043306739-001  N
                                           939.16 
 
                      Vendor Total:        939.16 
 
DECOT010  DECOTIIS, FITZPATRICK, COLE &                                                                                                                                     
 21-00211 02/17/21 NJIB PHASE IIIA SANITARY SEWER            
   1 NJIB PHASE IIIA SANITARY SEWER        850.00  1-09-55-502-502-201       B WATER/SEWER-LEGAL ADVERTISING/LGL SRVCS  P  9906 02/17/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 237740          N
   2 BOND COUNCIL                        1,075.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 40768 02/17/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 237741          N
   3 USDA PHASE 3 WATER                    550.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 40768 02/17/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 237742          N
                                         2,475.00 
 
 21-00213 02/17/21 BOND COUNCIL- MARINA SHORELINE            
   1 BOND ORD- MARINA SHORELINE            725.00  1-01-20-155-155-264       B LEGAL SERVICES-SERVICES, MISC.           P 40768 02/17/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 237746          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,200.00 
 
EARTH001  EARTHCAM, INC                                                                                                                                                     
 21-00003 01/11/21 2021 BLANKETFOR WEB CAM                  B
   4 MARCH WEB CAM SERVICE                 250.00  1-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 40769 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 WS0305218151    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        250.00 
 
EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                                                                                                                                                
 21-00016 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MISC PARTS              B
  14 2/17 MISC SUPPLIES/PARTS               78.47  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40770 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9IV283726       N
  15 2/24 CREDIT FOR RETURN                 35.37- 1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40770 03/04/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9CN057888       N
  16 2/24 MISC SUPPIES/PARTS                80.82  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40770 02/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9IV285013       N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
  17 2/26 MISC SUPPLIES/PARTS              158.90  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40770 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9IV285497       N
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EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00016 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MISC PARTS    Continued
  18 3/01 MISC SUPPLIES/PARTS              158.90  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40770 03/04/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9IV285770       N
                                           441.72 
 
                      Vendor Total:        441.72 
 
EMERG002  EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT SALES LLC                                                                                                                                     
 21-00194 02/10/21 1/14/21 SERVICE CALL                      
   1 1/14/21 SERVICE CALL                  888.20  1-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 40771 02/10/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 21-0112         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        888.20 
 
FALLO015  FALLON BARCHESKI                                                                                                                                                  
 21-00284 03/03/21 FINANCIAL MNGMNT REIMBURSMENT             
   1 FINANCIAL MNGMNT REIMBURSMENT         883.00  1-01-20-130-130-222       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE   P 40772 03/03/21 03/08/21 03/11/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        883.00 
 
FILEB005  FILE BANK                                                                                                                                                         
 21-00217 02/17/21 standard retrieval                        
   1 standard retrieval                  3,078.67  1-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 40773 02/17/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 0104727         N
   2 standard retrieval 1/22               209.86  1-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 40773 02/17/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 0104681         N
                                         3,288.53 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,288.53 
 
FOLEY010  FOLEY INCORPORATED                                                                                                                                                
 21-00154 02/01/21 LOADER #13 PARTS                          
   1 BATTERY                               835.60  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/01/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039244     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   2 ROD                                   115.52  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/01/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039173     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   3 NUT                                     0.92  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/01/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039244     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   4 WASHER                                  2.00  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/01/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS50039244      N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   5 PAINT-YELLOW                           44.72  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/01/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039244     N
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FOLEY010  FOLEY INCORPORATED                Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00154 02/01/21 LOADER #13 PARTS               Continued
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   6 LAMP G                                205.20  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/01/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039174     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   7 LADDER AS.-L                          766.24  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/01/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039245     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   8 WASHER                                  6.32  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/01/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039244     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   9 BOLT                                    8.40  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/01/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039244     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
  10 PARTS DROP FEE                         18.00  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 03/02/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039244     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
                                         2,002.92 
 
 21-00164 02/03/21 LOADER #13 PARTS (2)                      
   1 CABLE AS                               84.77  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039613     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   2 CABLE AS                              132.82  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039613     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   3 BOX AS- BAT                           587.19  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039717     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   4 M SEAL STK                             21.34  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039422     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   5 LATCH AS                               73.89  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039422     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   6 DOOR AS -LH                           243.03  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500040177     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   7 PAWL                                   45.74  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039424     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   8 M-SEAL STK                              8.82  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039423     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
   9 CM SEAL BULK                            2.52  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039613     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
  10 PAINT - YELLOW                         44.72  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039422     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
  11 CAT ELC 1 GAL                          88.38  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039422     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
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FOLEY010  FOLEY INCORPORATED                Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00164 02/03/21 LOADER #13 PARTS (2)           Continued
  12 DROP BOX FEE                           18.00  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/03/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500039422     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000085 VEH# 13 CATERPILLAR WHEEL LOADER 938H SER#MJC01579 
                                         1,351.22 
 
 21-00201 02/17/21 LOADER #23 (ADD PARTS)                    
   1 KIT-SEAL-H.C                          219.36  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/17/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500040179     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000053 VEH# 23 2002 CAT 420D IT BACKHOE/LOADER W/S N04559 
   2 SWITCH AS                              54.29  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/17/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500040178     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000053 VEH# 23 2002 CAT 420D IT BACKHOE/LOADER W/S N04559 
   3 WIRE AS                                27.37  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/17/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500040179     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000053 VEH# 23 2002 CAT 420D IT BACKHOE/LOADER W/S N04559 
   4 DROP FEE                               18.00  1-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 40775 02/17/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 PS500040178     N
     Tracking Id: 0000000053 VEH# 23 2002 CAT 420D IT BACKHOE/LOADER W/S N04559 
                                           319.02 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,673.16 
 
GARDE013  GARDEN STATE LABORATORIES                                                                                                                                         
 21-00161 02/02/21 WATER TESTING BLANKET 2021               B
   2 2/09 LAB SERVICES                   1,700.00  1-09-55-502-502-210       B WATER/SEWER-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         P  9907 02/02/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 512170          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,700.00 
 
GLOBA001  GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.                                                                                                                                     
 21-00162 02/02/21 IMPERIAL SHEVLING UNIT                    
   1 IMPERIAL SHELVING                     316.95  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 40776 02/02/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 117223499       N
   2 SHIPPING + HANDLING                   215.99  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 40776 02/02/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 117223499       N
                                           532.94 
 
                      Vendor Total:        532.94 
 
GREGO001  GREGORY J. HOCK, ESQUIRE                                                                                                                                          
 21-00251 02/24/21 digiorigo                                 
   1 digiorigo                             196.00  T-12-56-852-000-804       B DEVEL ESCROW EXPENSES TD BANK            P  1293 02/24/21 02/25/21 03/09/21                 N
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GREGO001  GREGORY J. HOCK, ESQUIRE          Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00252 02/24/21 digiorgio                                 
   1 digiorgio                             175.00  T-12-56-852-000-804       B DEVEL ESCROW EXPENSES TD BANK            P  1293 02/24/21 02/25/21 03/09/21                 N
 
 21-00254 02/24/21 major boardwalk                           
   1 major boardwalk                       476.00  T-12-56-852-000-804       B DEVEL ESCROW EXPENSES TD BANK            P  1295 02/24/21 02/25/21 03/09/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        847.00 
 
HENRY001  HENRY J MANCINI & ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                      
 21-00243 02/23/21 JANUARY SERVICES                          
   1 JANUARY SERVICES                      588.75  1-01-20-145-145-264       B COLLECTION OF TAXES-SERVICES, MISC.      P 40777 02/23/21 03/08/21 03/11/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        588.75 
 
HIERI010  HIERING, DUPIGNAC, STANZIONE                                                                                                                                      
 21-00209 02/17/21 October services                          
   1 October services                      495.00  0-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 40778 02/17/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 53979           N
   2 november services                     132.00  0-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 40778 02/17/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 53981           N
   3 december services                     385.00  0-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 40778 02/17/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 53982           N
   4 january services                      275.00  1-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 40778 02/17/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 53983           N
   5 february services                     429.00  1-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 40778 02/17/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 53980           N
                                         1,716.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,716.00 
 
INSTI001  INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCHOL                                                                                                                                    
 21-00248 02/23/21 psychological evaluations                 
   1 2/9/21 psychological                  900.00  1-01-25-240-240-208       B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS    P 40779 02/23/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 15162           N
   2 2/16/21 psychological                 450.00  1-01-25-240-240-208       B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS    P 40779 02/23/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 15162           N
                                         1,350.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,350.00 
 
JCPL0010  JCP & L                                                                                                                                                           
 21-00126 01/25/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC                B
  19 MARINA ELECTRIC SERVICE - 2/15        453.95  1-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  3868 02/19/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 FEB2021         N
  20 MASTER ACCT TO 2/15/21              2,432.58  1-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 40780 01/25/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 95008988775     N
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JCPL0010  JCP & L                           Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00126 01/25/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC      Continued
  21 W/S MASTER ACCT TO 2/20/21          5,790.25  1-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P  9908 01/25/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 95008988776     N
                                         8,676.78 
 
                      Vendor Total:      8,676.78 
 
JIMCU010  JIM CURLEY GMC TRUCK INC                                                                                                                                          
 21-00166 02/04/21 2021 BLANKET (PD) MV PARTS               B
   2 2/05 MISC PARTS                        40.61  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40781 02/04/21 03/05/21 03/11/21 47901           N
 
                      Vendor Total:         40.61 
 
LAVAL001  LAVALLETTE HARDWARE LLC                                                                                                                                           
 21-00006 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MISC SUPP               B
   6 1/05 MISC SUPPLIES                     10.77  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 40782 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005088         N
   7 1/05 MISC SUPPLIES                     19.72  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 40782 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005091         N
   8 1/12 MISC SUPPLIES                     14.64  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 40782 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005104         N
   9 1/19 MISC SUPPLIES CODE                31.98  1-01-22-195-195-264       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.         P 40782 03/03/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005114         N
  10 1/12 MISC SUPPLIES                     28.76  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 40782 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005118         N
  11 1/21 MISC SUPPLIES                     15.64  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 40782 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005119         N
  12 1/21 MISC SUPPLIES                     23.97  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 40782 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005120         N
  13 1/25 MISC SUPPLIES                     17.98  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 40782 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005127         N
  14 2/01 MISC SUPPLIES                      6.39  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 40782 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005138         N
  15 2/02 MISC SUPPLIES CODE                13.60  1-01-22-195-195-264       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.         P 40782 03/03/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005143         N
  16 2/03 MISC SUPPLIES                     40.00  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 40782 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005145         N
  17 2/05 MISC SUPPLIES                     11.17  1-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 40782 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 0005150         N
                                           234.62 
 
                      Vendor Total:        234.62 
 
MANCH001  MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP                                                                                                                                               
 21-00245 02/23/21 POLICE RANGE                              
   1 POLICE RANGE                          600.00  0-01-42-413-413-209       B MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP-FIREARMS RANGE       P 40783 02/23/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 2020-6005       N
 
                      Vendor Total:        600.00 
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MIRAC010  MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO                                                                                                                                               
 21-00002 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET SODIUM HYPO CHLOR           B
   2 15 % SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE-2/26         843.66  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P  9909 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 44848           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        843.66 
 
NETCA001  NETCARRIER INC.                                                                                                                                                   
 21-00020 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE           B
   4 MAR PHONE SERVICE                     545.29  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40784 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 708514          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        545.29 
 
OCEAN005  OCEAN COUNTY VEHICLE SERVICES                                                                                                                                     
 21-00024 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR TRUCK WASHING           B
   3 FEBRUARY 2021 WASHES                  105.00  1-01-42-290-290-209       B OC ROAD DEPT-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS     P 40785 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 2534280-82      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        105.00 
 
OCEAN090  OCEAN COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION                                                                                                                                    
 21-00286 03/04/21 OC SOIL CONS. APP FEE H ST                
   1 OCEAN COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION      1,620.00  C-04-20-200-011-120       B RECONSTRUCT H STREET UNFUNDED            P  4358 03/04/21 03/08/21 03/11/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,620.00 
 
ONECA001  ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.                                                                                                                                           
 21-00200 02/17/21 2021 BLANKET FOR MARK OUTS               B
   2 REGULAR MARK OUTS-JAN                  85.80  1-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P  9910 02/17/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 1015547         N
   3 REGULAR MARK OUTS-FEB                  92.95  1-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P  9910 02/17/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 1025546         N
                                           178.75 
 
                      Vendor Total:        178.75 
 
OPTIM010  OPTIMUM                                                                                                                                                           
 21-00023 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CABLE/INT               B
  18 1701 to 3/21/21                       150.96  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40786 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 120733017-MAR   N
  19 PD to 3/21/21                         163.97  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40786 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 122251017-MAR   N
  20 DPW to 3/21/21                        150.95  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40786 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 120752017-MAR   N
  21 MUN CT to 3/21/21                      69.94  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40786 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 121598014-MAR   N
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OPTIM010  OPTIMUM                           Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00023 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CABLE/INT     Continued
  22 REC CTR to 3/21/21                     99.89  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40786 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 121634016-MAR   N
  23 1400B to 3/21/21                      110.39  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40786 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 122637019-MAR   N
                                           746.10 
 
                      Vendor Total:        746.10 
 
OZANE010  OZANE INC                                                                                                                                                         
 21-00274 03/02/21 PD - SENTRICON SYSTEM TERMITE             
   1 SENTRICON SYSTEM RENEWAL              490.00  1-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 40787 03/02/21 03/08/21 03/11/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        490.00 
 
PMCON006  PM CONSULTANTS LLC                                                                                                                                                
 21-00294 03/09/21 2/18-3/8/21 Financial Srvcs               
   1 2/18-3/8/21 Financial Srvcs         6,435.00  1-01-20-130-130-264       B FINANCIAL ADMIN-SERVICES, MISC.          P 40806 03/09/21 03/09/21 03/11/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      6,435.00 
 
PREST010  PRESTIGE AUTO SPA                                                                                                                                                 
 21-00025 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CAR/TRK WASH            B
   6 FULL CAR WASHES MARCH                  12.94  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40788 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 1701            N
   7 PLATINUM CAR WASHES MARCH               9.97  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40788 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 1701            N
   8 EXT CAR WASHES MARCH                   34.79  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40788 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 1701            N
   9 FULL CAR WASHES DPW                     6.47  1-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 40788 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 1704            N
                                            64.17 
 
                      Vendor Total:         64.17 
 
QBE       QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO                                                                                                                                        
 21-00275 03/03/21 S RICE RETENTION                          
   1 S RICE RETENTION                    5,151.54  1-01-20-155-155-280       B LEGAL SERV-SPECIAL LITIGATION            P 40789 03/03/21 03/09/21 03/11/21                 N
 
 21-00276 03/03/21 BARNA COINSURANCE OBLIGATION              
   1 BARNA COINSURANCE OBLIGATION           75.00  1-01-20-155-155-280       B LEGAL SERV-SPECIAL LITIGATION            P 40789 03/03/21 03/09/21 03/11/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,226.54 
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REMIN001  REMINGTON & VERNICK                                                                                                                                               
 21-00291 03/08/21 HMGP WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION              
   1 HMGP WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION        2,170.00  0-01-20-165-165-265       B ENGINEER SERV- BAYFRONT                  P 40790 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 1528U063-28     N
 
 21-00292 03/08/21 HMGP WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION              
   1 HMGP WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION        6,144.00  0-01-20-165-165-265       B ENGINEER SERV- BAYFRONT                  P 40790 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 1528U063-24     N
 
 21-00293 03/08/21 HMGP WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION              
   1 HMGP WAVE ENERGY DISSIPATION        1,524.00  0-01-20-165-165-265       B ENGINEER SERV- BAYFRONT                  P 40790 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 1528U063-30     N
 
                      Vendor Total:      9,838.00 
 
RKREM005  R.KREMER&SON MARINE CONTRACTOR                                                                                                                                    
 21-00234 02/22/21 MOORING AND PILES                         
   1 MOORING AND PILES                  11,635.00  1-27-55-511-511-100       B MARINA CAPITAL OUTLAY                    P  3869 02/22/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 1577            N
 
                      Vendor Total:     11,635.00 
 
RUTGE001  RUTGERS, THE STATE UNIVERSITY                                                                                                                                     
 20-00797 08/17/20 SEMINAR                                   
   1 SEMINAR                               200.00  0-01-20-110-110-222       B MAYOR & COUNCIL-EDU/TRAIN/CONFERENCE     P 40791 08/17/20 03/03/21 03/11/21 54314           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        200.00 
 
SEABO010  SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC                                                                                                                                      
 21-00029 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WELDING                 B
   3 FEB WELDING SERVICE                   102.00  1-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 40792 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 921305          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        102.00 
 
SEASI040  SEASIDE PARK SERVICE CENTER                                                                                                                                       
 21-00230 02/22/21 Car service and repairs                   
   1 2016 chev sil. repairs/service         95.03  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40793 02/22/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 232324          N
   2 2018 ford repairs/service              31.90  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40793 02/22/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 231777          N
   3 2019 CHEV TAHOE REPAIRS/SERVIC         30.00  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40793 02/22/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 231981          N
   4 2017 FORD REPAIRS/SERVICE              31.90  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40793 02/22/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 230722          N
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SEASI040  SEASIDE PARK SERVICE CENTER       Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00230 02/22/21 Car service and repairs        Continued
   5 2020 CHEV TAHOE REPAIRS/SERVIC         81.45  1-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE-MAINTEN MOTOR VEHICLES & SERVICE  P 40793 02/22/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 231300          N
                                           270.28 
 
 21-00266 03/01/21 OIL CHANGE BLANKET - FIRE DPT            B
   2 3/04 4519 OIL CHANGE                   37.50  1-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 40793 03/01/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 233534          N
   3 3/04 4506 OIL CHANGE                   35.00  1-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 40793 03/01/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 233571          N
                                            72.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:        342.78 
 
SHORE001  SHORE LOGIC LLC                                                                                                                                                   
 21-00281 03/03/21 2021-2022 BOROUGH WEBSITE                 
   1 2021-2022 BOROUGH WEBSITE             875.00  1-01-20-100-100-238       B ADMIN & EXEC-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP  P 40794 03/03/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 21-00281        N
 
 21-00283 03/03/21 ZONING ESCROW SOFTWARE USER               
   1 ZONING ESCROW SOFTWARE USER           270.00  1-01-22-195-195-227       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-LICENSES & FEES & DUES  P 40794 03/03/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 21-00283        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,145.00 
 
SPECT001  SPECTROTEL                                                                                                                                                        
 21-00008 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE           B
   4 MARCH PHONE SERVICE                   662.85  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40795 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 10129822        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        662.85 
 
SPRAQ005  SPRAGUE OPERATING RESOURCES LL                                                                                                                                    
 21-00027 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR DIESEL                  B
   3 1/19  #30WINTERMIX C-ULSD             515.94  1-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 40796 01/11/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 00010717600     N
   5 2/19  #30WINTERMIX C-ULSD             434.36  1-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 40796 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 00010799219     N
                                           950.30 
 
                      Vendor Total:        950.30 
 
STAPL001  STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL                                                                                                                                     
 21-00227 02/19/21 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES                        28.74  1-01-20-145-145-216       B COLLECTION OF TAXES-OFFICE SUPPLIES      P 40797 02/19/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 3470059044      N
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STAPL001  STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL     Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00227 02/19/21 OFFICE SUPPLIES                Continued
   2 OFFICE SUPPLIES                        28.74  1-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 40797 02/19/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 3470059044      N
                                            57.48 
 
                      Vendor Total:         57.48 
 
STEWA001  STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC/                                                                                                                                     
 21-00290 03/08/21 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGES                     
   1 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGES                 107.33  1-01-25-240-240-219       B POLICE-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES        P 40798 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 IN893149        N
   2 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGES                 107.33  1-01-22-195-195-219       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA P 40798 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 IN893149        N
   3 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGES                 107.31  1-01-20-110-110-264       B MAYOR & COUNCIL-SERVICES, MISC           P 40798 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 IN893149        N
   4 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGES                 107.33  1-01-20-145-145-216       B COLLECTION OF TAXES-OFFICE SUPPLIES      P 40798 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 IN893149        N
   5 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGE                  107.33  1-01-43-490-490-219       B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES    P 40798 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 IN893149        N
   6 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGE                  107.33  1-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 40798 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 IN893149        N
   7 COLOR OVERAGE CHARGE                  107.33  1-09-55-502-502-206       B WATER/SEWER-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPME    P  9911 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 IN893149        N
                                           751.29 
 
                      Vendor Total:        751.29 
 
THEST020  THE STAR LEDGER                                                                                                                                                   
 21-00032 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING             B
   9 2/18 SPECIAL MEETING 1PM              142.70  1-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 40799 02/02/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 0009886190      N
  10 2/18 ENV COMM MEETINGS                145.80  1-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 40799 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 0009886166      N
                                           288.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:        288.50 
 
TRIUS001  TRIUS INC.                                                                                                                                                        
 21-00224 02/19/21 TRUCK #11 PLOW PARTS                      
   1 5/8X6X11-SHP STEEL BLADE              440.00  1-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 40800 02/19/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 SI073274        N
   2 5/8X5CB Carriage Bolts w/nuts          81.00  1-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 40800 02/19/21 02/25/21 03/11/21 SI073274        N
                                           521.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        521.00 
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VERIZ001  VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR                                                                                                                                         
 21-00035 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR WIFI                    B
   3 WIFI FOR FEB/2021                     274.13  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40801 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9-9874007498    N
 
 21-00036 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR CELL PHONE              B
   7 FEBRUARY CELL PHONE SERVICE           705.16  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40801 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 9874007427      N
   8 FEBRUARY CELL PHONE SERVICE            43.02  1-09-55-502-502-254       B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES P  9912 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 9874007497      N
   9 FEBRUARY CELL PHONE SERVICE            43.02  1-27-55-502-502-254       B MARINA-TELEPHONE CHARGES                 P  3870 01/11/21 03/04/21 03/11/21 9874007497      N
                                           791.20 
 
 21-00037 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR PD WIRELESS             B
   4 MARCH PD WIRELESS SERVICE             760.31  1-01-25-240-240-254       B POLICE-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMM CHARGES       P 40801 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9874335243      N
 
 21-00038 01/11/21 2021 BLANKET FOR ADD ON CELL P           B
   4 MAR ADD ON CELL PHONES                183.02  1-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE CHARGES                        P 40801 01/11/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9874598598      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,008.66 
 
VICGE001  VIC GERARD GOLF CARS                                                                                                                                              
 21-00190 02/09/21 REPAIR BC LSV (VILL2+2)                   
   1 8 VOLT BATTERY, TROJAN 170AH          485.19  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
                                           485.19  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      
   2 48VOLT to 12 VOLT DC to DC            236.00  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
                                           236.00  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            
   3 ATC 20 AMP FUSE                         0.97  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
   4 ATC 30 AMP FUSE                         0.97  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
   5 MICRO SWITCH, BRAKE LIGHT              23.07  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
   6 REVERSE BUZZER 9-48 VOLT               24.00  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
   7 HORN ONLY 12V, GND ISOLATED            25.25  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
   8 RETRACTABLE AC CORD REEL ASSY.        129.60  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
                                           129.60  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      
   9 WINDSHEILD GLASS LSV2+2                85.93  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
                                            85.92  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            
  10 CANOPY MOUNT BRACKET PASS              80.44  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
  11 CANOPY MOUNT BRACKET DRIVERS           80.44  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
  12 MISC PARTS                             40.39  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
  13 ESTIMATED LABOR                       269.76  1-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 40802 02/09/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 INV093744       N
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VICGE001  VIC GERARD GOLF CARS              Continued                                                                                                                       
 21-00190 02/09/21 REPAIR BC LSV (VILL2+2)        Continued
                                           269.76  1-01-28-391-391-264       B BEACH CONTROL-SERVICES, MISC.            
                                         2,688.48 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,688.48 
 
WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                                                                                                                                                  
 21-00119 01/22/21 DPW/MECH SUPPLIES                         
   1 DAYTON SHOP VACUUM ACCESSORY           24.16  1-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 40803 01/22/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 9789218550      N
   2 PLANOMOLDING OPEN FREESTANDING        208.64  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 40803 01/22/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 9794939422      N
   3 FINISH 1ST MINI GRINDING DISC          19.12  1-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 40803 01/22/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 9785068520      N
   4 CHICAGO PNEUMATIC REAR EXHAUST        144.60  1-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 40803 01/22/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 9785068520      N
   5 RAILHEAD GEAR LED HAND LAMP            86.21  1-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 40803 01/22/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 9807924205      N
                                           482.73 
 
 21-00130 01/26/21 WS/DPW SUPPLIES                           
   1 WESTWARD Nylon Cleaning                14.73  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P  9913 01/26/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 9785472409      N
   2 LENOX 9 in, Reciprocating Saw         175.70  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 40803 01/26/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 9785472409      N
   3 DIABLO 6 in, Reciprocating Saw         77.20  1-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 40803 01/26/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 9785472409      N
   4 HERCULES Tan Lubricant                  9.27  1-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P  9913 01/26/21 03/03/21 03/11/21 9785472409      N
                                           276.90 
 
 21-00182 02/05/21 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                       
   1 QUICKIE SCREW ON SPONGE WET            13.01  1-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 40803 02/05/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9797218006      N
   2 DAYTON SHOP VACUUM ACCESSORY           30.74  1-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 40803 02/05/21 03/08/21 03/11/21                 N
   3 RUBBERMAID EXTENDABLE DUSTER           36.91  1-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 40803 02/05/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9797563906      N
   4 TOUGH GUY 1 GAL FLOOR STRIPPER          8.44  1-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 40803 02/05/21 03/08/21 03/11/21 9797218006      N
                                            89.10 
 
                      Vendor Total:        848.73 
 
XEROX001  XEROX CORPORATION                                                                                                                                                 
 21-00289 03/08/21 FEBRUARY CHARGE                           
   1 FEBRUARY CHARGE                       143.51  1-01-43-490-490-219       B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES    P 40804 03/08/21 03/08/21 03/11/21                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        143.51 
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Total Purchase Orders:     74  Total P.O. Line Items:    188  Total List Amount:     164,621.87   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   0-01           90,319.82             0.00             0.00        90,319.82                                                           
 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   1-01           46,092.76             0.00             0.00        46,092.76                                                           
 
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET          1-09            9,647.01             0.00             0.00         9,647.01                                                           
 